
 
 

Gary A. Dodge, #0897 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400  
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
Telephone:  801-363-6363 
Facsimile:  801-363-6666 
Email:  gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
Attorneys for UAE Intervention Group 

 

 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Authority to Increase Its 
Retail Electric Utility Service Rates in Utah 
and for Approval of Its Proposed Electric 
Service Schedules and Electric Service 
Regulations. 
 
 

 
Docket No. 13-035-184 
 

 
COMMENTS OF UAE 
INTERVENTION GROUP ON 
DIVISION REQUEST FOR 
COMMISSION MODEL 

 
 
 

 
The UAE Intervention Group (UAE) files these comments in response to the 

Commission’s Notice of Filing and Comment Period in this Docket dated October 23, 2014.  

UAE supports the request of the Utah Division of Public Utilities for a copy of the Commission’s 

general rate case model.  UAE also requests a copy of the model.   

 DATED this 12th day of November 2014. 

HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 

 

/s/ ________________________ 
Gary A. Dodge 
Attorneys for UAE  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email 

this 12th day of November 2014 on the following: 
 
Rocky Mountain Power: 

Jeff Richards  jeff.richards@pacificorp.com 
Yvonne Hogle  yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com.com 

 Dave Taylor  dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
 Gregory Monson gbmonson@stoel.com  
 Matt Moscon  dmmoscon@stoel.com 
 
Division of Public Utilities: 
 Patricia Schmid  pschmid@utah.gov 

Justin Jetter  jjetter@utah.gov 
Chris Parker  chrisparker@utah.gov 

 Artie Powell  wpowell@utah.gov 
 Dennis Miller  dmiller@utah.gov 
  
Office of Consumer Services: 

Brent Coleman  brentcoleman@utah.gov 
Michele Beck  mbeck@utah.gov 
Cheryl Murray  cmurray@utah.gov 

  
Nucor Steel: 
 Peter J. Mattheis pjm@bbrslaw.com 
 Eric J. Lacey  elacey@bbrslaw.com 
 Jeremy R. Cook  jrc@pkhlawyers.com 
 
UIEC: 

William J. Evans bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
Vicki M. Baldwin vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 

 
Utah Association of Energy Users: 

Gary Dodge  gdodoge@hjdlaw.com 
Kevin Higgins  khiggins@energystrat.com 
Neal Townsend  ntownsend@energystrat.com 

 
US Magnesium: 
 Roger Swenson roger.swenson@prodigy.net 
 
Sierra Club: 
 Travis Ritchie  travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 

Gloria D. Smith  gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 
David Wooley  dwooley@kfwlaw.com 
Derek Nelson  derek.nelson@sierraclub.org 
 

IBEW Local 57: 
 Arthur F. Sandack asandack@msn.com 
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Kroger: 
Kurt J. Boehm  kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
Jody Kyler Cohn Jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com  
Brian W. Burnett brianburnett@cnmlaw.com 
Stephen J. Baron sbaron@jkenn.com  
 

Utah Clean Energy: 
 Sophie Hayes  sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 

 
FEA: 
 Capt Thomas A. Jernigan Thomas.Jernigan@us.af.mil   
 Mrs. Karen White  Karen.White.13@us.af.mil  

 
Alliance for Solar Choice:   
 Anne Smart  anne@allianceforsolarchoice.com 
 
Wal-Mart and Sam’s West: 

Meshach Y. Rhoades  rhoadesm@gtlaw.com 
Steve W. Chriss  Stephen.Chriss@wal-mart.com 

 
UCARE: 
 Michael D. Rossetti  solar@trymike.com  

 
 

 
/s/  __________________________________ 

mailto:Stephen.Chriss@wal-mart.com
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